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Date
20/08/2023
27/08/2023
03/09/2023
07/09/2023
10/09/2023
24/09/2023
01/10/2023
08/10/2023
12/10/2023
22/10/2023
29/10/2023
05/11/2023
12/11/2023
26/11/2023
17/12/2023
07/01/2024
14/01/2024
21/01/2024
04/02/2024
18/02/2024
10/03/2024
12/03/2024
17/03/2024
19/03/2024
24{03/2024
31/03/2024
07/04/2024
14/04/2024
21/04/2024
05/05/2024

Venue
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Neutral

Home

Competition
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women'’s National League Cup Determining Round
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Wormen's National League Division One Midlands
FA Wormen's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women'’s National League Plate First Round
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
Women's FA Cup Third Round Qualifying
FA Women'’s National League Plate Second Round
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
Women's FA Cup First Round Proper
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Wormen's National League Division One Midlands
FA Wormen's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
Northamptonshire FA Women's Cup Quarter-Finals
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
Northamptonshire FA Women’s Cup Semi-Finals
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women'’s National League Division One Midlands
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Wormen's National League Division One Midlands
FA Wormen's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
FA Women's National League Division One Midlands
Northamptonshire FA Women's Cup Final

FA Women's National League Division One Midlands

Opponents
Peterborough United
Stoke City
Loughborough Lightning
Solihull Moors
Lincoln City
Sporting Khalsa
Leek Town
Sutton Coldfield Town
Boldmere St. Michaels
Coventry Sphinx
Derby County
Leek Town
Ipswich Town
Sheffield
Leafield Athletic
Leek Town
Loughborough Lightning
Brackley Town
Notts County
Kettering Town
Sporting Khalsa
Boldmere St. Michaels
Lincoln City
Solihull Moors
Sutton Coldfield Town
Sheffield
Leafield Athletic
Peterborough United
Peterborough United
Notts County

Result
W2-1
L0-3
L0-3
D2-2
L0-4
L2-6
W5-0
W4-2
Wi1-0
W7-5
L2-5
W7-3
L0-6
W3-0
Wi-0
L0-3
L0-1
W5-0
Ws-0
W3-1
L1-2
Wi

Goalscorer(s)
Dicks, Bell

Ndefo, Dicks

Richards, Farrow
Richards, Bell (2), Boote, Dicks
Bell (3), Dicks
Barrett
Farrow (2), Bell (3), Barrett, Dicks
Farrow, Boote
Farrow, Bell (4), Dicks (2)

Dicks, Farrow, Evans
Farrow (2), Bell, Dicks

Farrow, Mallon (2), Noble, Bell
Farrow (2), Dicks (2), Mallon, Ridley
Dicks (2), Farrow
Farrow

Farrow (2), Channell, Richards

Statistics displayed are in all competitions, exclude friendly matches and are correct as of 04/03/2024.
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1. Katie McLean
Goalkeeper

4. Fay Noble
Midfielder
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9. Alex Dicks
Forward

15. Paris
Mallon
Forward

Concept
Electrical

22. Laila
Channell
Defender

66. Zoe Boote
Defender

2. Bianca 3. Vicky Barrett
Luttman Defender
Defender
AasSrOTe HOWDENS
5. TJ Warren 8. Ruby
Defender Heselden
Defender

1357

10. Jade Bell 12. Kim Farrow
Forward Forward
Sz, J =
19. Ona Ndefo 20. Mia
Forward Richards
Forward

Peter French AT
23. Paige Ridley 30. Holly
Defender Mayfield

| Goalkeeper
mettex

PLEASE CONTACT DAMON.FOX@NTFC.CO.UK FOR INFORMATION
ABOUT PLAYER SPONSORSHIP FOR THE 2024-25 SEASON.
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Northampton Town Women Lincoln City Women

Colours - CLARET, CLARET, CLARET Colours - RED AND WHITE, BLACK, RED
Joint-Managers - Josh OLDFIELD & Manager - Lee MITCHELL
Liam WILLIAMS
1. Katie MCLEAN (GK)
30. Holly MAYFIELD (GK)
2. Bianca LUTTMAN
3. Vicky BARRETT

Tilly FANTOM
Lucy FARROW
Sinead FLETCHER
Jemima FOOTITT

4. Fay NOBLE Madison GREEN
5. T) WARREN Leah HARDY

8. Ruby HESELDEN Neve HINCKS
9. Alex DICKS

Faith HORNER
Poppy IRVINE
Toni MCHAMILTON
Chyna MCINTOSH
Lauren NICHOLSON
Kelly POYNTON
Brogan PUGH
Millie QUAINTANCE
Ella THOMPSON-MOULDING
Lana TIMSON
Ella TUPLIN
Katie WILLIAMS
Holly WILSON
Alice WOOD

10. Jade BELL
12. Kim FARROW
14. Georgia GALE
15. Paris MALLON

17. Keira DOIG
18. Shannon CAIN

19. Ona NDEFO

20. Mia RICHARDS
21. Cassidy FLYNN
22. Laila CHANNELL
23. Paige RIDLEY
25, Kitty CROUCH
66. Zoe BOOTE (C)

Referee - Peter KWAK
Assistant Referee - Kamani ANDERSON
Assistant Referee - Ella SQUIRES
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