NORTHAMPTON TOWN WOMEN

Matchday Programme

2023/24 - Issue 16





Northampton Town Women

Lincoln City Women

Sunday 17th March 2024

2pm

Fernie Fields Sports Ground



FA Women's National League Division One Midlands











2023-24 STATISTICS



FIXTURES & RESULTS

					and the man
Date	Venue	Competition	Opponents	Result	Goalscorer(s)
20/08/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Peterborough United	W2-1	Dicks, Bell
27/08/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Cup Determining Round	Stoke City	L0-3	
03/09/2023	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Loughborough Lightning	L0-3	
07/09/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Solihull Moors	D2-2	Ndefo, Dicks
10/09/2023	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Lincoln City	L0-4	
24/09/2023	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Sporting Khalsa	L2-6	Richards, Farrow
01/10/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Plate First Round	Leek Town	W 5-0	Richards, Bell (2), Boote, Dicks
08/10/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Sutton Coldfield Town	W4-2	Bell (3), Dicks
12/10/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Boldmere St. Michaels	W 1-0	Barrett
22/10/2023	Home	Women's FA Cup Third Round Qualifying	Coventry Sphinx	W7-5	Farrow (2), Bell (3), Barrett, Dicks
29/10/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Plate Second Round	Derby County	L2-5	Farrow, Boote
05/11/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Leek Town	W7-3	Farrow, Bell (4), Dicks (2)
12/11/2023	Home	Women's FA Cup First Round Proper	Ipswich Town	L0-6	
26/11/2023	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Sheffield	W 3-0	Dicks, Farrow, Evans
17/12/2023	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Leafield Athletic	W4-0	Farrow (2), Bell, Dicks
07/01/2024	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Leek Town	L0-3	
14/01/2024	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Loughborough Lightning	L0-1	
21/01/2024	Home	Northamptonshire FA Women's Cup Quarter-Finals	Brackley Town	W 5-0	Farrow, Mallon (2), Noble, Bell
04/02/2024	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Notts County	W6-0	Farrow (2), Dicks (2), Mallon, Ridley
18/02/2024	Home	Northamptonshire FA Women's Cup Semi-Finals	Kettering Town	W3-1	Dicks (2), Farrow
10/03/2024	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Sporting Khalsa	L1-2	Farrow
12/03/2024	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Boldmere St. Michaels	W4-1	Farrow (2), Channell, Richards
17/03/2024	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Lincoln City		
19/03/2024	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Solihull Moors		
24/03/2024	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Sutton Coldfield Town		
31/03/2024	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Sheffield		
07/04/2024	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Leafield Athletic		
14/04/2024	Away	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Peterborough United		
21/04/2024	Neutral	Northamptonshire FA Women's Cup Final	Peterborough United		
05/05/2024	Home	FA Women's National League Division One Midlands	Notts County		

PLAYER SPONSORSHIP



1. Katie McLean Goalkeeper



2. Bianca Luttman Defender



3. Vicky Barrett Defender

HOWDENS



4. Fay Noble Midfielder



5. TJ Warren Defender



8. Ruby Heselden Defender







12. Kim Farrow **Forward**



9. Alex Dicks **Forward**



Concept Electrical

zenco

legal

10. Jade Bell **Forward**



WEB CONTROL



15. Paris Mallon **Forward**

22. Laila

Channell

Defender



19. Ona Ndefo **Forward**



20. Mia Richards **Forward**



Peter French



amo



30. Holly Mayfield Goalkeeper







66. Zoe Boote Defender



PLEASE CONTACT DAMON.FOX@NTFC.CO.UK FOR INFORMATION ABOUT PLAYER SPONSORSHIP FOR THE 2024-25 SEASON.









Northampton Town Women

Colours - CLARET, CLARET, CLARET

Joint-Managers - Josh OLDFIELD & Liam WILLIAMS

1. Katie MCLEAN (GK)

30. Holly MAYFIELD (GK)

2. Bianca LUTTMAN

3. Vicky BARRETT

4. Fay NOBLE

5. TJ WARREN

8. Ruby HESELDEN

9. Alex DICKS

10. Jade BELL

12. Kim FARROW

14. Georgia GALE

15. Paris MALLON

17. Keira DOIG

18. Shannon CAIN

19. Ona NDEFO

20. Mia RICHARDS

21. Cassidy FLYNN

22. Laila CHANNELL

23. Paige RIDLEY

25. Kitty CROUCH

66. Zoe **BOOTE** (C)

Lincoln City Women

Colours - RED AND WHITE, BLACK, RED

Manager - Lee MITCHELL

Tilly FANTOM Lucy FARROW Sinead FLETCHER Jemima FOOTITT Madison GREEN Leah HARDY Neve HINCKS Faith HORNER Poppy IRVINE Toni MCHAMILTON Chyna MCINTOSH Lauren NICHOLSON Kelly POYNTON Brogan **PUGH** Millie QUAINTANCE Ella THOMPSON-MOULDING Lana TIMSON Ella TUPLIN Katie WILLIAMS Holly WILSON Alice WOOD

Referee - Peter KWAK

Assistant Referee - Kamani ANDERSON

Assistant Referee - Ella SQUIRES







